## **Job Opening Announcement**

June 19, 2023



## Learning Among the Oaks (LATO) Program Manager

The Land Conservancy of San Luis Obispo County (LCSLO) is pleased to announce a job opening for the position of **Learning Among the Oaks (LATO) Program Manager**. LATO is a model youth outdoor education and environmental leadership program centered on local oak ecosystems and delivered through three public school bases, each with its own associated oak nature trail for educational hikes, field studies, and stewardship experiences. Two additional public school bases/nature trails are currently in development.

The LATO Program Manager position is an office and field-based position, with responsibility for overseeing LATO program operations as well as a variety of education, outreach/engagement, field study/stewardship projects, and other activities connecting kids, nature, and land. The LATO Program Manager provides guidance and support for LATO Staff, which currently includes a Teaching Specialist, Program Coordinator, and Educator (School Site Program Delivery).

LCSLO is a local, private, non-profit land trust working to conserve and care for the diverse wildlands, farms, and ranches of the Central Coast. We connect people to the land and to each other. The organization strives to create a fun, inspiring, and family-friendly work environment, a team-oriented structure, and good benefits. The LATO Program Manager will report directly to the Deputy Director and work closely with the Land Conservancy's staff. This is a full-time non-exempt (40 hours per week), ongoing position with a benefits package that includes health insurance, 401K plan with company match, Paid Time Off (PTO), paid holidays, and dental and vision plans. Starting compensation will be \$30 to \$32 per hour depending on experience. To apply, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.lcslo.org">www.lcslo.org</a> to download the job description and blank application. If you do not have access to the internet, applications may be picked up at our office. Please submit a cover letter, resume, and employment application via email, mail, fax, or in person. Incomplete application packages will <a href="https://www.lcslo.org">NOT</a> be considered. The position is open until filled. NO PHONE CALLS PLEASE.

## **Contact Information:**

Mailing Address: Office Address:

P.O. Box 12206 1137 Pacific Street, Suite A San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

Email: hr@lcslo.org

Fax: 805-544-5122